conditions of this Tender. Tenders are to be submitted through e-procurement platform at 

https://pudutenders.gov.in, only. Tenders submitted in any other form will not be accepted. 

5.1 . TENDER FEE AND EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

5.1.1.  The tenderer shall pay a sum of Rs. 2,500/-(Rupees two thousand five hundred only)  

towards Tender Fees and a sum of  Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh and Ten thousand only) 

as Earnest Money Deposit for the  supply of  New PET Bottles 180 ml size through Internet 

Banking or NEFT/RTGS mode only. 

5.1.2.  There is no exemption for the payment of Tender Fee and EMD. 

5.1.3. The facility for on line payment is available in the tender portal.

[...]

Local Help Desk Number: (0413) 2220225, 2233262, Email:support-eproc.py@supportgov.in 

mailto:support-eproc@nic.in
mailto:support-eproc.py@supportgov.in

6. GENERAL CONDITIONS 

6.1.  EARNEST MONEY : 

6.1.1. The tenderer shall pay a sum of  Rs. 2,10,000/-  (Rupees Two Lakh and Ten thousand 

only) as Earnest Money Deposit for the  supply of  New PET Bottles 180 ml size through 

Internet Banking or NEFT/RTGS mode only. No exemption for the payment of EMD. 

6.1.2 No interest will be allowed in this Deposit. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be